

## **NOTICE TO BIDDERS**

Sealed bids will be received by the Lake County Road Commission at their office located at 1180 Michigan Ave, Baldwin, MI 49304 or mailed to P.O. Box 790, Baldwin, MI 49304. Bids will be received until 10:00am on November 21st, 2024, for ROADSIDE PARKS MAINTENANCE. An on-site MANDATORY pre-bid meeting will be held at the roadside park on US-10 east of Queens Hwy at 9:00am on November 21st, 2024.

Further information upon which bids are to be based on is available at the Lake County Road Commission office located at 1180 Michigan Ave, Baldwin, MI 49304. Office hours are Monday – Friday from 7:00am till 3:30pm. The office number is 231-745-4666. Bids are to be in a sealed envelope and clearly marked as to the contents within. Faxed or e-mailed bids will not be accepted.

The Lake County Road Commission reserves the right to reject any or all bids or any portion thereof and to accept the bid that in the opinion of the Lake County Road Commission is in the best interest of the road commission and the Michigan Department of Transportation.